

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCESKAGAWARAN NG KAPALIGIRAN AT LIKAS NA YAMAN



NOV 0 7 2024

SPECIAL ORDER No. 2024- 753

SUBJECT: DESIGNATION/ ASSIGNMENT OF SOME OFFICERS IN DENR REGION XII

In the interest of the service, the following officers in DENR Region XII are hereby designated/assigned as follows:

NAME/POSITION/	DESIGNATION/
CURRENT ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
Radzak B. Sinarimbo	PENR Officer, Cotabato
PENR Officer, PENRO South Cotabato	
Rosalinda B. Cortez	OIC PENR Officer
Development Management Officer	South Cotabato
V/OIC CENR Officer, CENRO Glan	
Abdul D. Cariga	CENR Officer Banga (Surallah),
CENR Officer, CENRO Kiamba	South Cotabato
Felix D. Robles	OIC CENR Officer
Supervising Forest Management	CENRO Kiamba,
Specialist/OIC CENR Officer,	Sarangani Province
Tacurong, Sultan Kudarat	
Iskak G. Dipatuan	CENR Officer, Tacurong, Sultan
CENR Officer	Kudarat
CENRO Kalamansig, Sultan Kudarat	
Abdulnagib T. Ringia	OIC CENR Officer
DMO IV, CENRO Matalam	CENRO Matalam, Cotabato
Rogie T. Hagoriles	OIC CENR Officer, Kalamansig,
DMO IV, CENRO Kalamansig	Sultan Kudarat
Shirley P. Uy	OIC CENR Officer,
Chief AO - MSD-PENRO Cotabato	CENRO Midsayap
Badjury H. Mustapha, Ph.D, CENR	Chief, Technical Services Division
Officer/OIC Chief, TSD, Sultan	PENRO Kidapawan
Kudarat	
Helen E. Villame	OIC-Chief, Technical Services
DMO IV/OIC Chief, MSD, PENRO	Division, PENRO Sultan Kudarat
Sarangani	
Leonisa C. Alfaro	OIC Chief, TSD,
SVEMS/PASu-Allah Valley Protected	PENRO South Cotabato
Landscape, PENRO South Cotabato	

Pinky J. Maglasang	OIC-Chief, Management Services
DMO IV, CENRO Glan	Division, Sarangani Province
Daphny Dorris P. Domingo	OIC-Chief, MSD,
DMO IV, CENRO General Santos	South Cotabato Province
City	,

As such, they shall perform the duties and responsibilities pertinent to the designation, in accordance with existing laws, rules, and regulations.

They shall be entitled to claim Representation and Transportation Allowance (RATA) on reimbursable basis, subject to existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations. They shall clear themselves of all work, property, and financial accountabilities in their present assignment before assuming their designation/assignment. They shall inform the undersigned in writing, through the Human Resource Development Service, of their compliance with this Order for record purposes.

This Order shall take effect immediately and supersedes all orders inconsistent herewith.

AUGUSTO DIDELA PEÑA
Undersecretary

Organizational Transformation and Human Resources